
DAN MORALES 
,ATTORNEY CENER.AL 

QBffice of tfy kXttornep @eneraL 
State of ZEexae 

December 14, 1998 

Ms. Sharon R. Sela 
Assistant City Attorney 
Criminal Law and Police Division 
City of Dallas 
Municipal Building 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

OR98-3091 

Dear Ms. Sela: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under 
the Texas Open Records Act, chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 120455. 

The Dallas Police Department (the “department”) received a request for the name(s) 
of the individual(s) who reported that the requestor’s car is being parked illegally in front of 
his home. You contend that the originating telephone numbers and addresses from the call 
sheets are excepted from required public disclosure by section 552.101 of the Government 
Code in conjunction with section 772.318 of the Health and Safety Code. We believe that 
a prior ruling, Open Records Letter No. 98-2551 (1998) answers your question concerning 
originating telephone numbers and addresses on 911 call reports. You may rely upon ORL 
98-2551 (enclosed) as a previous determination on this issue under section 552.301 of the 
Government Code and thus need not ask this office again for a decision concerning these 
types of records. 

If you have any questions regarding this ruling, please contact our office. 

June B. Harden 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

P.O. BOX 12548 AUSTIN, TEXAS 7871 l-2548 
AN EQUAL EMPtOYMExT 0PPORT”NlTY EMPLOYER 



Ms. Sharon R. Sela - Page 2 

Ref.: ID # 120455 

Enclosures: Submitted documents 
Open Records Letter No. 98-2551 (1998) 

cc: Mr. Charles Groening 
8906 Vinewood Drive 
Dallas, Texas 75228-4162 
(w/Open Records Letter No. 98-255 1 (1998)) 


